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2020 GLOBE PANT SYSTEM
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GLOBE PANT SYSTEM
OVERSIZE CHARGE – ADD 30% FOR SIZE 60+

We’ve revolutionized turnout pants again with our new Globe Pant System − because fit has never mattered more. A choice of fits makes these pants fit 
like a pair of jeans: Slim, Regular, Relaxed, and Women’s. Pants that fit you like a pair of jeans enhance your performance and comfort while ensuring your 
protection and safety. With the advanced design you expect from Globe, you’ll have a leg up on the job.

07	 BRIGADE™ 750 (aka NOMEX®)
12	 PBI® XT (aka GEMINI™ XT) - GOLD
12	 PBI® XT (aka GEMINI™ XT) - BLACK
13	 PBI MAX® - GOLD 
13	 PBI MAX® - BLACK 
17	 PIONEER™ 
18	 ALUMINUM (Regular Fit Only)
22	 KOMBAT™ FLEX - GOLD
22	 KOMBAT™ FLEX - BLACK
24	 ARMOR™ AP
27	 ADVANCE™
32	 MILLENIA™ XT
37	 BLACK PCA ADVANCE™ 
47	 ULTRA™

57	 AGILITY™

OUTER SHELLS

732.00
1,025.00
1,084.00
1,043.00
1,106.00

781.00
965.00

1,019.00
1,076.00

819.00
790.00

1,087.00
827.00
929.00
921.00

GLOBE PANT SYSTEM STANDARD FEATURES

Suspender Type 
  Black Padded H-Back
  Ripcord

Bib 
  No bib

Fly Shape 
  Straight fly

Closure 
  Hook & Loop in/tunnel half 	
	 belt, elasticized sides

Pocket Size & Style
  2" x 10" x 10" Expansion

Pocket Reinforcement
  KEVLAR® twill; 5" up sewn to 	
  inside of pocket

2.91 ea.
2.91 ea.

  8.73
27.29

12.31
30.20

      

3” Around Cuffs    38.47
   

   40.37
   		
35.33    53.68

   

SCOTCHLITE™
SCOTCHLITE™ 

TripleTrim

BRILLIANCE®,
BRILLIANCE®

w/ Stripe &
BRILLIANCE®

Two Tone
SCOTCHLITE™
Comfort Trim

TRIM

      
SCOTCHLITE™ 2” & 3” L/Y, R/O
BRILLIANCE® 2” & 3” L/Y

LETTERS

     
Sew-On
Hook & Loop

NUMBER PATCHES (4" X 5" DEFAULT)

      
2"x10"x10" Expansion - GPS
1 - 2"x10"x10" Expansion (Left) - GPS IH
1 - IH Rope (Right) - GPS IH
Pocket Divider (STD is KEVLAR®) when not specified

Pocket Divider (SELF MATERIAL)
Split Flap
Wallet Pocket (single)
  (Size constraints with small waists & short inseams)
End of Flap SILIZONE®

Tool 3 Compartment * 
Tool 6 Compartment *
*(Available in ARA-SHIELD®, Suede or KEVLAR®)

  STD
  STD
  STD
11.18
11.18
14.43
21.41

37.35
37.74
37.74

     STD
     STD
     STD
   11.18
   18.40
   21.58
   28.79

   37.35
   37.74
   37.74

All Other
Shells

PIONEER™/
BRIGADE™ 750/
ADVANCE™SIDE POCKETS

N1	 GLIDE ICE™ W/ NOMEX® NANO
N2	 CALDURA® ELITE W/ NOMEX® 	
	 NANO
53	 QUANTUM3D™ SL2i (2 Lyr)
57	 CALDURA® ELITE SL2i
58	 QUANTUM4i™
60	 DEFENDER™ M SL2 (BRASS)
62	 GLIDE ICE™ 2LYR
64	 GLIDE ICE™ PBI® G2
74	 DEFENDER™ M NP (BRASS)
81	 DEFENDER™ M SL2 (CAMO)

691.00
655.00

491.00
438.00
540.00
376.00
460.00
532.00
310.00
374.00

THERMAL LINERS

D	 GORE® RT7100
E	 STEDAIR® 3000
F	 CROSSTECH® 3-LAYER
G	 CROSSTECH® BLACK
H	 STEDAIR® 4000
J	 STEDAIR® GOLD

MOISTURE BARRIERS

257.00
232.00
568.00
380.00
336.00
372.00

(F) Globe 
Pant System

(G) Globe 
Pant System IH

GORE® PARALLON™ LINER SYSTEM

XM-B   GORE® PARALLON™ LINER SYSTEM

840.00
1,134.00
1,194.00
1,153.00
1,217.00

888.00
N/A

1,139.00
1,199.00

927.00
897.00

1,209.00
937.00

1,037.00
1,029.00

709.00
672.00

510.00
457.00
561.00
389.00
479.00
546.00
322.00
386.00

268.00
246.00
589.00
398.00
354.00
416.00

1,160.00

      
Hook & Loop Fly 
Zipper/Hook & Loop Fly
Hook & Dee Out w/ARA-SHIELD® Strap 
     and Take Ups
Wide Belt Loops w/Black Belt
Escape Belt (w/wide belt loops)
Left Hand Angle Fly	 (not available with tunnel 
     belt or with IH Pant)
Series 1 Harness (IH only)- order carabiner 
     separately
Series 2 Harness (IH only)- order carabiner 
     separately 
Series 3 Harness (IH only)- order carabiner 
     separately
CMC Carabiner
YATES Carabiner
(See more details on page 3)

   STD
11.07

N/C

N/C
257.20

78.75

474.14

469.67

570.31

136.43
136.43

CLOSURES
All Other

Shells

PIONEER™/
BRIGADE™ 750/
ADVANCE™

   STD
11.07

N/C

N/C
257.20

99.75

474.14

469.67

570.31

136.43
136.43
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GLOBE PANT SYSTEM

SPANNER POCKET w/SUEDE
Shown above trimWALLET POCKET

CUFFS 
Grey Suede
DRAGONHIDE®

Self Material
Black Suede
ARA-SHIELD® (Black, Grey, Gold)

  STD
32.93
11.47
  2.74
12.19

  STD
32.93
28.96
  2.74
12.19

DRAGONHIDE®

Grey Suede
Black Suede
ARA-SHIELD® (Black, Grey, Gold)
SILIZONE® Padded Knee*
Padded Knees (Stedprene/Thermal Liner)
Extra Layer #76 Knee Padding on Outer Shell
Extra Layer #76 Knee Padding on Liner Knee
*Recommended placement is on the Thermal Liner

KNEES (REQUIRED) 
46.97
30.98
36.17
37.01
56.87
22.03
17.44
13.14

46.97
30.98
36.17
37.01
56.87
22.03
17.44
13.14

TOOL 6  COMPARTMENT 

REINFORCEMENTS
All Other

Shells

PIONEER™/
BRIGADE™ 750/
ADVANCE™POCKETS

DRAGONHIDE®  (Outside) Exp Pocket
Grey Suede		  (Outside) Exp Pocket
Black Suede		  (Outside) Exp Pocket
ARA-SHIELD®		  (Outside) Exp Pocket
      (Black, Grey, Gold)
KEVLAR® Twill 		  (Pouch)
Suede Removable Pocket Protector
      (2" x 8" x 8" or 2" x 10" x 10")

41.38
25.49
29.63
32.76

42.49
48.65 ea.

41.38
25.49
29.63
32.76

42.49
48.65 ea.

      

RIPCORD SUSPENDERS		   
Black Padded Ripcord H-Back
X-Back Suspenders

  Regular                 w/Trim

  STD
  N/C

19.02 addt'l

19.02 addt'l

SUSPENDERS (ALL LENGTHS)

GLOBE GUARD™ - FLY GLOBE GUARD™ - CUFF

      

ARA-SHIELD® Rappelling Harness Loops
ARA-SHIELD® Rappelling Harness Loops
       w/LH Fly
Liner Alert at Cuffs
Water Proof Dam at Cuffs
Spanner Pocket w/Suede
Utility Loops
Individual Box

64.92

72.14
34.56
46.29
49.88
46.97
  5.82

64.92

72.14
41.87
46.29
63.24
61.51
  5.82

All Other
Shells

PIONEER™/
BRIGADE™ 750/
ADVANCE™MISC

Neoprene®/
TECASAFE® 

PLUS

CROSSTECH® 
Black/

TECASAFE® 
PLUS

72.22 123.29
Globe Guard™ Pant 
Components

REMOVABLE KNEES - RECTANGULAR, NOT CATHEDRAL SHAPED 
DRAGONHIDE® Knees
Self Knees
Suede Knees
Black Suede
ARA-SHIELD® Knees (Black, Grey, Gold)
Padding for Knees
SILIZONE®

88.12
59.77
49.15
51.56
74.26
22.03
56.87

88.12
87.90
49.15
51.56
74.26
22.03
56.87

CMC CARABINER
•	 Color: Red
•	 Third party certified compliant to NFPA 1983 and ANSI Z359.12
•	 Fed OSHA requires compliance with ANSI Z359.11 for 			 
	 “POSITIONING LANYARDS”
•	 Gate Operation:  To open, pull gate toward self, twist gate 45 	
	 degrees to open

YATES CARABINER
•	 Color: Blue
•	 Third party certified compliant to NFPA 1983 and ANSI Z359.12
•	 Fed OSHA requires compliance with ANSI Z359.11 for 			 
	 “POSITIONING LANYARDS”
•	 Gate Operation:  To open, push gate away from self, twist gate 	
	 45 degrees to open
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GLOBE Manufacturing Company, LLC   Tel: 800-232-8323   MSAfire.com/Globe  globeorders@msasafety.com 
GLOBE products are manufactured by Globe Manufacturing Company, LLC or Globe Manufacturing Company – OK, GLOBE, DRAGONHIDE, GLOBE GUARD,  

SILIZONE, and designs are trademarks of Globe Holding Company, LLC. All prices are USD, F.O.B. Factory and subject to change without notice.
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GLOBE QUICK SHIP PROGRAM
AVAILABLE ON GLOBE PANT SYSTEM

Quick Ship Time    17 to 24 Days

Large Selection of Materials and Colors 
   All Standard Materials and Colors are Available
        Large Selection of Options
    All Standard Options are Available - Lettering available  

	 Orders Must be Submitted on This Custom Order Form,       	
		  Quote Form or With Previous Order Number

	  Pricing is Based on Distributor's Standard or Quoted 	
		  Discount, Less 5 Points

	 Orders Shipped for Second Day Delivery

	 Maximum Order Size – 40 Pieces

EXCEPTION TO QUICK SHIP PROGRAM

Zipper Legs
Removable Knees
KEVLAR® Belt With Dee Ring
Trim on Pants Pockets

Thermal Sleevewell
Reversed Closures
Inset Torso Pocket

All items on price list are available for Quick Ship Program 
with the exception of those listed below

Harness & Escape Belt order eligibility is dependent on stock  
status at time of order

Orders with ADVANCE™, ULTRA™, or MILLENIA™ XT outer shells,  
eligibility is dependent on stock status at time of order.


